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CHAPTER 183.

[H.F.No. 1,234.]

AN AQT TO PROVIDE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR
STATE PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JULY
THIRTY-FIRST (81st), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND NINETY (1890), AND JULY THIRTY-FIRST (3lst), ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY-ONE (1891).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. For the purpose of defraying the expenses

of the state for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first fem

(31st), one thousand eight hundred and ninety (1890), ¢

8 tax of eleven hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000)or
a8 hear that amount as practicable, shall be levied on all
taxable property in the state. Provided, that the tax
hereby lavied shall not exceed a rate of one and nine tenth
(.0019) mills on each dollar of taxable property.

Seg. 2. For the purpose of defraying the expenses of
the state for the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (31st),
one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one (1891), a tax
of eleven hundred and fifty thousand doliars (81,150,000},
or us near that amount as practicable, shall be levied on
all the taxable property in the state. Provided, that the
tax hereby levied shall not exceed a rate of one and nine-
tanth (.0019) mills on each dollar of taxable property.

Sec, 3. All taxee levied under the provisions of this act
when collected and paid into the state treasury, shall be
placed to the credit of the general revenue fund.

SE0. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.
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